501972111 06/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tsuyoshi Kanki	05/31/2012
Shoichi Suda	05/31/2012
Yoshihiro Nakata	05/31/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13530815	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)887-0357

 Phone:
 202-659-2930

Email: rpelayo@kqhpatentlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kratz, Quintos & Hanson, LLP

Address Line 1: 4th Floor

Address Line 2: 1420 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120281
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mel R. Quintos

Total Attachments: 1

source=120281 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028460 FRAME: 0548 H \$40.00 13530

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

PUJITSU LIMITED		
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, K	awasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Jap	31
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receip hereby sells, assigns and transfers to to the invention entitled (Title of Invention) WIRING STRUCTURE AND MANUPACTURING METHOD TE	o ASSIGNEE the entire and ex	colusive right, title and invelest
relating to International Patent Appl Letters Patent of the United States v	ication PCT/JP/ was executed on even date her	and/or for which application for rewith or, if not so executed, was:
(a) executed on	(Insert date of execution	of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on June 22, 2012		
Serial No. 13/530,815	Assignee's attor in (b) the specifi	ncy is herehy authorized to insert ed data, when known.
and to said application and all bette and any continuation, division, rener thereon, for the full term or terms in including any extensions thereof (col Patent(s)").	ral, substitute, reissue or For which the said Letters P Electively, hereinafter, "sa	atent(s) may be granted and id application(s) and Letters
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when request said ASSIGNEE; to do all acts which securing, maintaining and enforcing prosecution of said application(s) reissue, reexamination, or public us which may arise or be declared in reexecuting all papers, including sepaproviding sworn testimony, and obtain	ed by said ASSIGNEE and with the ASSIGNEE may deem necess protection for said invention do the issuance of said Lett e proceeding, and in any lit lation to same, such acts to rate assignments and declara- ning and producing evidence.	out charge to but at the expense of ary, desirable or expedient, for n, including in the preparation and ers Patent(s), in any interference, igation or other legal proceeding include but not be limited to tions, taking all rightful oaths,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned	d inventor(s) has (have) aff	ixed his/her/their signature(s).
Jszybski Kanki (Signature)	Tsuyushi Kanki	May. 31. 2012
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
Sudu Shoichi (Signature)	Shoichí Suda	May . 31.20/2.
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
3) Yoshihiro Nakata	Yoshihiro Nakata	May 3/ 2012
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

1/1